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CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subposna to Testify Before Grand Jury

Mnited States Bistrict: Coinrt -

FOR THE

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

TO:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENAFOR: B/
PERSON DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANODED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE United States District Court - . cgumat()io&} 93-2
for the Dist_rict of Columbia: T;;n d Ftlxry -
United States Courthouse r oor ~7%
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. DATEANOTME  Tuesday  Mareh 8 1994 %
Washingt .C.
ashington, D.C. 20001 at 10:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s}:*

PR .

| BFC- e (706735

- . - N ‘. ' t

- ¢ PP,

* O Please see additionalinformation on reverse. <

This subpoena sl 1allsamaln In effect until you are granted lea:ve to depart by the court or by an-officer 'acting'ozé
ff e i 2253 - o7 . )

DATE

February 10, 1994

-

[\

| NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY
WENDY WYSONG, AUSA ’ '

Public Corruption/Govermment Fraud Section
555 4th Street, N.W., 5th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20001

(202) 514-9832

b3




RETURN OF SERVICE v

DATE PLACE

BY SERVER 2,/25/94 Chi cczyd— LL

DATE

SERVED 3///ﬁ4 Chl(df&" Yoyl | : b3

SERVED ON {(PRINT NAME)

SERVED BY {PRINT NAME) . : TITLE

Jpe cial /4<76’"7'L FBL

STATEMENT OF SERVICE .FEES

TRAVEL SERVICES . TOTAL
\/_—“ -

DECLARATION OF SERVER®) ' T be

bIC

I.declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Umted Stat&c of Amenca that the foregomg
information contained in the Return of f= — - d correct.

Executed on “/”//j

T 7 I NPdrpovn T, L,/mc%/zd“ I//,
Address of Server” 4 7/

i ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

{1) A3 to who may serve a subposna and the manner of Its service see Rule i7(d). Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs, or Ruie 43(c), Federsl Rules of Civil
Procsdure.

{2) " Fees and mileage need not he tendered to the witness upon service of a subpoena lssusd on behattf of the United States or an officer or agency thersof
{Rule 43(c), Fedecat Rules of Civit Procedures Rule 17{d), Federal Rulss of Criminal Procedurs) or on behalf of cartaln Indigent partiss and eriminat
defendants who are unable to pay such costs (n USC 1625, Rule 17(b) Feceral Rules of Criminal Procadure)”,




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) . Subpoens to Testify Before Grand Jury

Wnitey States Bistrict Court

FOR THE °  pISTRICT OF — COLUMBIA - i : B

T0:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SLE?FO/ENA FOR: EI/
PERSON DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECTI(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Cowt at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PACE United States District Court . cguam(()lw 9
for the District of Columbia: - T;.'lz}n d ;;.uy 93~
United States Courthouse T oor
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. DATEANOTIME T4 &5., /M arch §,
Washington, D.C. 20001 - 7> 3 > 11994
: at 10:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s):*

Kl

~

* O Please see additional Information on reverse. -

naln in effect until you are granted Iea've to depart by the court or'by -an officer gj&

DATE

FRAS

February 10, 1994

.| NAME. ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OR ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY
WENDY WYSONG, AUSA -

Public Corruption/Government Fraud' Section
555 4th Street, N.W., 5th Floor

| Washington, D.C. ~20001

(202) 514-9832

“U.S.GPO:1993-0-350-792/80398

. v
S b cllnakln anter fane T

b3

| 5;@%1 /806 ?3 G

CRATLNLETS ST £ BN A B




TR VS & SR S LL D
VO 250 (Hev. o) SUOROens to Tesify tietore Grand swy

RETURN OF SERVICE ™

DATE

wewe | asiy | Chicego, T

DATE PLACE

SERVED L/ 25 / ay Cha Tc/cg‘/@ , T

SERVED ON {PRINT NAME)

b3
SERVED 32 IBREIAT Aladsl) T'TLE
Sk, FBT
orrerewerey OF SERVICE .FEES
TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL
N / B Na NI |
. b6
DECLARATION OF SERVER(2 ) ’ b7cC

I.declare under penalty of perjury’under the laws of the Umted Stata of Ameﬂca that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Semr—— -

.Executed on rg‘) /7;5/ vl

Ala S. Nwayboin 5’}7/66% CLII«?«{//

Addmo!&vw

" [ACDITIONAL INFORMATION

(1) A1 to who may serve 8 SUDPOSNa and the manner of Its service see Rule i?(d). Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs, or Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil
Procsdure.

(2)"Fees and milsage nesd not be tendered to the witness upon service of 8 subpoens lssued on behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
{Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Clvil Procedure) Rute 17(d), Maderal Rules of Criminal Procedurs) or on behalf of certaln Indigent parties and criminal
defendants who are unable to pay such costs (2! USC 1828, Rule 17(b) Federal Mules of Criminal Procadure)™.




AO 110 (Rev. 12/89) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnitedr Btates Bistrict Qourt

for the DISTRICT OF Colunmbia
TO:
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY b3
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENA FOR:

I PeRSON [J bOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECTI(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specifiad below. '

PLACE COURTRCOM
United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United States Courthouse DATE AND TIME
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. February 17, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 9:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s):*

PERSONAL APPEARANCE IS REQUIRED

5FC-LE- (50673 bl

b B

O Please see additions! information on reverse

DATE

2/3/94

NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASSISTANTU.S. ATTORNEY

.WENDY WYSONG

555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9832/514-8321

This subpoenaisi %
of the United State

O it Ot s St




L CO 293 (Rav. 8/01) Subposna to Tewcity Setore Gesod Jury, .. e i
' B " 7 . . RETURN OF SERVICE® o
— ‘ T JoAve T T [riAcE R ) g
RECEIVED - : R
8Y SERVER : 2-/8’ I‘H— . . CHuAGD, TLNIS
i - . jeave ) PLACE -
SERVED - ',_In th N Cpteass, TELINGIS
SERVED ON (FRINT HAME) . LN B3
PV ;e ] Tee
i SWALW FEDERN- Buksw or—' mwmsmrud
' STATEMENT OF SERVICE .FEES -
TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL
DECLARAT!ON OF SERVER(2 ES c

i declare under penalty of perjury‘under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing

information contained In the Rgturn of Servicgq—=adCtatamant of Convire Fees is true and correct.
Executed on 7"“ Ii‘t SA

AL IS Pasm RosM 405 cininéo Fiuwo|S

Address o(Sm{

AOOITIONAL INFORMATION =1 __ -

a~ . 2 - . - [

I

{2) A to who may serve a subpodns and the mannser of its service ud'nulo l7(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs, of Rule 45(¢), Federal Rules of Clyit
Wooodum.
(2)%Foss and mlluoo nesd not m,unmm tacthe wﬂmu upos) sefvice of.a wbpomn fesued on behalf of the Unjted States. Of an officer of agency thereof
© (Rute 43(c), Kederai Rules of cM!‘Procod'uuv Rule 17(cr). Fedecst Ridles of Crinvinet’ Pr&oodm) or on hehatfof cectsln lndlpcnt parties and criminat
Gafendaats who are unabls 10 pay such’corts’(28 UsC 125, Ruls 17(b) Federat Ruled of Crimins! Procsdure)™.

JA\A



AO 110 {Rev. 12/89) Subpoenas to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnited Btates Bistrict Court

for the DISTRICT OF Coliumbia
TO:
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY b3
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENA FOR:

i PERSON [J DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECTI(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below. '

PLACE COURTROOM
United States Distriet Court for - Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia ' Third Floor
United States Courthouse DATE AND TIME
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. February 17, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 9:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s} or object(s):*

PERSONAL APPEARANCE IS REQUIRED

58 -10F-1f0 6 73 -6 2—

v

O Plesse see additioos! information on reverse

2/3/94

hy
NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF AS‘/fi’S‘yNT U.S.ATTORNEY

WENDY WYSONG -
555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9832/514-8321

“H b T abSa amtar Famna




| CO 203 (Rov. 8/01) SLbpoenato Teuity Befors Goend Jucy,

) a S RETURN or: SERVICE(n
= .E' o DATE — — PLAOE - : — . )
Bfi’eggfl%\\llE% 2 /3 /?‘7 219 s’” d,(,/i—yw/Sa/w\/ Mé ("L/—’M?”J Lt 60(67
_ ; . |oare £
SERVED -~
' Z/s /W

SEARVED ON (FRINT HAME)

b3
o e el T TITLE (.
S’ et A”L /4;,0147—"
u EMENT OF SERVICE .FEES'
TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL
_ - b6
DECLARATION OF SERVER(A b7C

I declare under penalty of perjury‘un e foregoing
information contained in the Return of Se ECt,

Executed on__2/ 8 /74
Dete

: | 2is 50 Depnisonn) S et I hosoy

Address of Secver”

ACOITIONALINFORMATION =1 .. -

vi
»

(1) As to who may secve 8 subposna and the mannes of Its service ud";ﬁ‘l;'in&), Fedecal Rules of Criminal Procedure, or Ruls 45{c), Fedsral Rules of Civit
Pyoosducse.
(2)"Fooe and muuoo need not batendared.tathe wimm upos) service of 4 wbpom. tesussd on behatf of the United sutn Of A offices of agency thereot
© (Rute £5(c), redecal Rules of ctvﬂ‘Pfocod'uroc Rule 17(d), Fedeis! Riilés of Crnvinat’ Précedure) or.on behalf of ositeln lndloon( parties and criminst
defendants who are unable to Pay suchconts’(28 UsC 1426, Rule l7(b) Federal Ruled of Criminet Proocsdurs).

° >




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91), Subposna to Testify Befors Grand Jury

Pnitey Btates Bisteict Court

FOR THE

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPQENA FOR: E/
PERSON DOCUMENTI(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE United States District Court - . cguma?lo«& 93-2
for the District of Columbia: T;-:.m a F;ry -
United States Courthouse rr oor
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. DATEANOTIME /74 R CH 8
. Thursday, > 1994
Washington, D.C. 20001 :
g at 10:00 a.m.

YO_U ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s} or object(s):*

560 wrF - (10633 ~0k?
v B

* O Please see addltional Informatlon on reverse. * ~ -

DATE

February 10, 1994

| NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER A STANT U.S. ATTORNEY
WENDY WYSONG, AUSA : T
Public Corruption/Govermment Fraud Section
555 4th Street, N.W., 5th Floor

| Washington, D.C. 20001

'(202) 514-9832

¥ mnt mmallmakin antar Ynana

*U.8.GPO: 1933-0-350-732/803938

b3




QO K3 (MY, VY] SUOPONS (O | 83Ty OITONY LN ANY

' RETURN OF SERVI(;'
DATE PLACE
RECEIVED .
BY SERVER 7~/ %b//%’/ CHiIctAGe | L
DATE PLACE
SERVED
3/’/?7/ CHICAGO
SERVED ON {PRINT NAME)
b3
SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) : : TYLE speclid), HGEVT
Vall-X4
STATEMENT OF SERVICE .FEES
TRAVEL SERVICES . TOTAL
DECLARATION OF SERVER(2 j : -Esc'
I.declare under penalty of perjury'under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contain 7 n, the Return of Seprica and Cratamons nf Sarvira Foos ie trije and correct.
Executed on
ag— 4K
Address of Server /)
" [ ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
(1) As to who may serve a subp > ard the of Its sarvice ses Rule i7(d). Federal Rules of Criminal Procsdure, or Rule 45(¢), Federsl Rules of Civil

Procedure.

{2)*“Foes and milsage nesd not be tendered to the witness upon service of & subpoena lssued on behat! of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
(Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civll Procedure;.Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs) or on behalf of cartaln indigent parties and criming
Gefendants who are unable to pay such costs (z. USC 1828, Rule 17(b) Federal Rules of Criminal Procsdure)™,

4




AO 110 {Rev. 12/89) Subpoenas to Testify Before Grand Jury

Huitedr States Bistrict Court

for-the DISTRICT OF Colunbia

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:
K person ] DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below. ’

PLACE COURTROOM
United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United States Courthouse DATEAND TIME .
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. February 17, 1994
Washington, PC 20001 9:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s}):*

PERSONAL APPEARANCE IS REQUIRED

b3

5FC - WE (50673 -6lh

B B

O Please see additional information on reverse

DATE

2/3/94

2ty

2,

R3] -

This subpoenais i

NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF{jleTANT U.S. ATTORNEY
of the United Stat

WENDY WYSONG

555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9832/514-8321

“H e BanErshie anter “aAAs"

L e R S N ¥ an Y. % S N




T L P
L I

_COZI3(Rav. 8/01) Subposns to Teniity Before Grand Juey, | L
T - T RETURN OF SERVICE ™
] E —Toave - _ PAGE E B . — e
RECEIVED - ST .
BY SERVER Cl‘/é’/‘ié CZL\fcmﬁo-,:mlf\\)tS /%‘L‘
. X pAth : PLACE ..
"SERVED - 9_/5/39 .
VED ON (PRINT NAME] . N L —
b3
9 : , TITLE .-(" . H . - ° -
Q
STATEMENT OF S¥RVICE .FEES / .
TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL
T DECLARATION OF SERVER® 7. - oo

i declare under penalty of perjury‘under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing

information contained in the Return of Servicq

Executed on 9‘3’ 94

Deck

Sions

ko

NG S Leor

CA:)"CC\/SO/ V%

Address of Server’

Zn N
7

ADDITIONRAL INFORMATION =1 .. -

H
yi

RN

T . -? o
{2) Az to who may ssrve a subpoens and the msnner of Its ssrvicos sed RGLe-17(),

Pyooedure, N — »
(2)*Foec and milsaps nesd not batendsred tathe witness u

* (Rute 43(c), Fedecal Rules 0f gvﬂ‘:&oggd’un'q.ﬂulc 17(d).

defeadaals who are unabls to pay such costs (28 UsC 1628,

T4 AR

upoq) service of.a sub;]oma-tuuod
edersl RUllis of Criminal Précedure
Rule 17(b) Federsl Rules of Criminsl Procsdurs)™.

on bahalf of the Unjted States.of an otficer of sgency thersof
3 or. on hehalf of csctain indigent parties and criminal

A

e derat Rutss of Criminal Procedure, of Rute 45(c), Federal’ Rules of Civil




AO 110 (Rev. 12/83) Subpoana to Testify Before Grand Jury

Huitedr SBtates Bistrict Court

for the Columbia
: DISTRICT OF

T0:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

S%%yOENAFOR:
PERSON ETBOCUMENRS)OROBJECHS)

b3
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at

the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE United States District Court for COURTROOM Grand Jury 93-2
the Distriect of Columbia . Third Floor
United States Courthouse
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. [PATEANOTME  March 8, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 9:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s}:*

480~ LF-(806 73—l

B B

O Flesse see edditionsl information on reverse

This subpoena shall r' in.effect until you are.gtanted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on

DATE
2/25/94

\Q\‘“Q NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY
R THOMAS J. MOTLEY 7371
555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9832

=




. CO293(Bav. 8/01) Subpoene 1o Tewity Betors Geead Jurv, .

. o _ L REI’URN OF senvuce«, '
R;cew-éo. JoAe B s —
8Y SERVER : 2/25/?4 C%, ca?d I///no. y.
PLACE

" SERVED { ' 3/9/94 CL\.\QQ%V’/ f//}mo'lj
v

SEAVED O (PRINT NAME)

b3 |

seRy——— = Tee (. =
/0604// /‘%j@fJfL ;C“ poa
STATEMENT OF SERVICE .FEES'
TRA CES TOTAL
‘ : = b6
DECLARATION OF SERVER B

l declare under penalty of petjury ‘under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Setrvicaand Statament nf Sarvirs Faoc i tnte and commect,

Executed on 3/7/94

Z-/9 S. ﬂ%rbdrr\ ﬁ’ CL\‘(CO%‘- J/Z,
Addrmo(‘So'rwr' 7 y

ADOITIONAL-INFORMATION -1 .. -

RN

(1) As to who may serve a subpoena and the manner of its secvics MRuu l7(d), Fodersl.Rutes of Criminal Procedure, or Ruls 45(c), Fedecal Rules of Clvit
Proceduce,

(2)“annd mlluco need not batendared. tothe witqoa upoi} service of.a lubpoom tssued on behuatf of the Unjted States. Of an Offices Of agency thereof
(Ruts 43(c), rederat Rutes of ctvil"P?ocod'unl.Rulc 17(d), Fedecst Rilés of Criminal’ Pricedure) or.on biehalf of csitaln lndlomt parties and criminat
cefendants who are umbh to pay suchicoets (28 UsC 1628, Ruie 17(b) Federdl Rutes of Criminat Proceduce)*.

e e e SR ‘ U -




AO 110 (Rev. 12/89) Subpoanas to Testlfy Before Grand Jury

Buitedr Btates Bistrict Qourt

for the Columbia

DISTRICT OF

T0:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUB/POENA FOR:

[Aeerson EZEBCUMENNS)OROBJECHS) b3

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified befow. : |

PLACE United States District Court for COURTROOM Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United States Courthouse
DATE AND TIME

Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001

March 8, 1994
9:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object{s):*

57¢-c/F - (FOLF3 ~6lek
B %

i

in. effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on

Q Flesse see sdditios! information on reverse

| _

CLERK OATE

2/25/94

. s@
Lttt

2

N QS (F A%
. Y JAN
N g
e i

W ;’ -E’l!y N —~ \y
_ i \:\\v. Ll 2 NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY
This subpoenais isje@piagplica :
of the United States THOMAS J. MOTLEY 77/

555 Fourth Street, N.W., S5th floor
Washington, DC 20001
(202} 514-9832




. CO 203 (Rav. 8/01) Subpoena to Tesity Before Grng Jury, - e
- S RETURN oF SERVICE @ .
m.::cesv‘éo. e T : N
NP
BY SERVER 3///@ 5[ i (_h/ C’é}ﬁo , _L // hoes )
PLACE -

SERVED - 3///91% C&//'(d‘f()/ Z—'///'k'o/fj b

SERVED ON PRINT NAME)

xﬂvjfé ) %ﬂ;@(/g/ %bciﬂ{ )Dﬂ‘L

"SERYV/ICE FEES

e AZARES AN B I

TRAVEL SERVICES JOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2

i declare under penalty of perjury ‘under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Sery

Executed on 3/’[&/99/ — |
(P tle=20" " e el 2
Z

Address of Secver’

9

ADDITIONALINFORMATION «=1.. +

-

vi

o

(1) As to who may $40ve & sUbDPOINS and the manasr of IUs service nd"fR'\'s‘lo"i?(B), Federat Rutes of Criminat Procedurs, or Rule 43(c), Federal’ Rules of Clvil

WO@QDN.
(x)*Fm and mitsage nesd not be:tendared. ta the wm;m upoq) service of.a wbpoom -lssued on behatf of the United States, Of Ax officer of agency thersof
{Rute 45(c), I"edecal Rufes o' ch‘Proc:d'unl Rule 17(6), Federal Riilés of cdmiml Précedute) ar.on behaif of osctala lndlmt partles and criminst
defendants who are unable 1o Pay suchcosts'(28 UsC 1628, Rule 17(b) rFederal RuUles of Ceimins! Procedure]®. 5

R o et s tmemmnie simmeme ez S r e 2emrs smwe s R ST e e -—
3 R i N
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CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subposana to Testify Before Grand Jury

RIS ARl G e |5 a8 2L S G E T (I S AU N > oLig e g
MR 543431 8 e Hstruct: Uoned e
{re. 2587 T8 e £ D .S s ho¥, i (R & ey o AT S S Y R S A A

% acit g
8152 s

s ggm e a2 O The ™ T e G G e T AN et i, g L T ; 5 Lo B - P
o — TR KOr therr i r e L UDISTRICT OF. . - Columbia - T s
t
H TO: ;
3
! i

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

, SUBPOENA FOR:
! PERSON k] DOCUMENTI(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below. b3

PLACE COURTROOM 4

E United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2 {
the District of Columbia Third Floor y
;’ United States Courthouse DATE AND TIME g
’ Third -and Constitution Avenue, N.W. Tuesday, January 4, 1994 '
Washington, DC 20001 9:00 a.m. 5
: 2. YOU,ARE-ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object{s):* ]
IR P P A—t —— e -~ .. -~ - ———— o v . - o L TR A Y w . - P > - -?
"PERSONALAPPEARANCE IS, REQUIRED' . .~ oo oo oo oom
L - ..l\_ IR . ;‘ \.\ ,_: _\__\ ;
. ]
i -
T 'y =

U O RO e T L
) . ' . ;e — ‘
S U Sl e e ; N .

© "0 Please see additionalinformation-on reverse. T - : T

T N g r IS b -~
] Vb \‘ AR b v l . w3 - ;
fzow ~nx This subpogna st 1Bl S in effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court.or.by.an officer Getirig gn N
e 7}///// e - - - S P, - N - . - - N

PR —

behalf of the courl
gV «
’1‘” O =) L W . ’ o '. *

s . |oa® ... |
- S

T - December 21, 1993

w
NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF] T, U.S. ATTORNEY
| Wendy, L. Wysong, AUSA g e Ao
1555 Fourth Street, N.W.
| Suite 5100
Washington, DC 2000}
(202) 514-9832

" 3 not anolicabie, entar “Roner - ’ - *U.5.GPD:1993-0-350-792/80398




VA GO (TWY. WE) SUopUens (0 Testily Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE .-
Receven | | PLACE N
BY SERVER / Z/Zz/ 73 Chi cags’ L
T oATE PLACE v . '.';"I.'"!_\
SERVED .
/2//22/75 Chiage, TL
SERVED ON (PRINT NAMEI " VA
b3
SERVEQD BY
5 ccial /47&2‘ 5L
EMENT OF SERVICE FEES
TRA SERVICES TOTAL
T b6 |
DECLARATION OF SERVERI® . b7C
* 1 declare under penalty of perjury 'umy——"* “ t the foregoing
mformatcon contained in the Return of S i correct.

Execited i /a/z L/ 93

219 S, flarborn St <&, TL

ADDH’!ONA].JNFORMATIO_N e, -

(1) As to who may serve 2 subpoana ind.the manner of Its service s00°'Rulé'17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procadure, or Rule $5(c), Federal Rules of Civil
Procadure.

{2)*'Fees and milsage need not.be tendersd to.the witness upon service of 8 aubpocm lssued on behatf.of the United . States.or an officer or agancy thereof
{Rule 43{c), Feceral Ruies of- CMI Proudum Aule 17{d), Feders) Riilds of: Criminal Procodm) or on bdulrof certain lndlgont parties and crimina? -
defendants who are unable to pay such‘costs'(28 USC 1828, Rule 17(b) Fedéral' Ruless of Criminal Procedure)®.
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CO 293 (Rav. 8/91) Subposna to Testify Befors Grend Sury

Buitetr Btates Bistrict ourt

b3

TO:
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENAFOR: -
PERSON [I'DOCUMENTIS) OR OBJECT(S)
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand .Jury of the United States District Conat at
the place, date, and time spacifiad below.
PAEE Umited States District Court COURTROOM
for the District of Columbia gﬁiﬂ g ‘;{ry 93-2
UInited States Courthouse T oor
Third and Constitucion Avenue, N.W. ‘,’ﬁ“ AND TIME Tyasay ALl 989’@ /555
Washington, D.C. 20001 at 10200 =.m.
YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED ta bring with you the faltowing document(s! ar object{s):*
590~ coF-18067 33

U

O Please gee additional intormation on reverse.

OATE

February 10, 1994

T NAME. AODRESS ANG PHONE NUMBER OF AGSISTANT U5, ATTORNGY
PNy WTSONG . Atga " OTARF

Public Corruption/Govermment Fraud Section
555 4¢h Street, ¥.¥., S5th Fioor

| ¥Washington, D.C. 20001

(202) 514-9832

+(.8.GMrO 19493-0-350-TD7//HNISE
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CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subposns ta Testify Befors Grand Jury
Wnitey States District-Canrt

FOR THE DISTRICT OF — COLUMBIA : .
T0:

b3

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SLngENA FOR: [fj/
PERSON DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE United States District Court - COURTROOM
s . ) Grand Jury 93-2
for the District of Columbla; Third Fle
United States Courthouse T oor

Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W.

DATEAND TME 7 sz o5 »g_g_ ey 8,155 7/
Washington, D.C. 20001 T -

at 10:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s] or object(s):*

SFO- - 15067 6]
e T

* O Please see additional'Information on reverse. s

This subpoena shallsamaln In effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer %n
behalf of the coudgPa T e 1 1 : ‘

A
u.s. MAGISTRATE e

DATE

February 10, 1994

NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASS{STANT US. ATIORNEY

‘| WENDY WYSONG, AUSA .
Public Corruption/Government Fraud Section
555 4th Street, N.W., 5th Floor

| Washington, D.C. 20001

(202) 514-9832

“U.5.GPO:1993-0-350-T92/80398
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RETURN OF SERVICE ™V

information contained in the Return of Se

Executed on__ 3 /7/ %Y
/7&”'

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED : f242q 7
BY SERVER 2/25’/9? 2/? &'&Wéa/‘-w' 7¢J'/ CH_?_’,_[Z.
DATE PLACE -
SERVED '
3/ /79
SERVED ON {PRINT NAME) b3
SERVE oL YR YT XY . T'TLE . :
S pectAt ACENT
STATEMENT OF SERVICE .FEES
TRAVEL SERVICES - TOTAL
: b6
DECLARATION OF SERVER(® bc
I.declare under penalty of perjury'un s foregoing

rect.

204 5 LeanBorn

sosn Pof C‘/‘/f'/_l_ll.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

{1) A3 to who may serve a subpoens and the manner of Its service 380 Rule 17{d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procsdure, or Rule 43(c), Federal Rules of Clvil

Procecurs.

{2)"Fees and mileage need Not b tencered to the witness upon service of a subpoena lisued on behall of the United States or an officer or agency thereot
{Rule 43(c), Federal Rules of Clvll Procedure) Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procsdurs) or on behalf of Cartaln indigent parties and crimina)
defendants who are unsble to pay such costs (20 USC 1625, Rule 17(b) Federal! Rules of Criminal Procedure}*.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2/28/94

Date of transcription

On February 24, 1994, photographs of property
maintained at 1349 North Noble, Chicago, Illinois; and 818 W.
Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois, were taken with a 35 mm camera

loaded with color film. Five rolls of film we and a log

identifying each photograph was prepared by S and is

being maintained in a 1A Envelope. g€;6
niC

Each Capitol Chair photographed in the referenced log
was initialed, dated, and numbered by SA| |

Investigation on 2/24/94 s Chicago, Illinois File# 58C-WF-180673 B
b6
PHOTOGRAPHER| | b7C
by __SH TJB/tb Date dictated 2 /28/94
SA

This document conlains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2/8/94

Date of transcription

| | sTANLEY sav.ZMaN . |
| L.telephonewnumberJ was
teléphonically contacted by Special Agent (SA) | |
After being advised of the identity of the contacting Agent, be
advised that STANLEY, past a bIC
approximately two yed stated that 4]and
United States Congressman DAN ROSTENKOWSKI] were golfing friends.
She was not aware of any gifts provided to by
Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI. [::::f::]could provide no additional

information.

(telephonically)
Investigation on 2/8/94 at CHICAGO, TLLINOIS Fie# 58C-WF-180673

b6
b7cC

by SA | | WFD:wfd Date dictated 2/8/94

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2/9/94

Date of transcription

ROBERT PRESSMAN, 1240 North Lake Shore Drlve, Chicago,
Illinois, Date_ of Bifth 6/4UQT'~was-1ntggg;gmed_a£.hls_place of
employment ILLINOIS WHOLESALE LIQUOR DEALERS ASSOCIATION/y 188
West Randolph, Suite 180;/ Chicago, Illinois, (312)346“%525““and

provided the following informations 4

PRESSMAN has known DAN ROSTENKOWSKI for approximately
twenty-five years. Their relationship is a personal one that
began when they both owned vacation homes in a small community in
Wisconsin. Their wives were also friends and PRESSMAN’s daughter
babysat for ROSTENKOWSKI’S children on occasion.

<

Through the years PRESSMAN has received a variety of
gifts from ROSTENKOWSKI. Most of these gifts have been
commemorative items signifying an event or occasion in
ROSTENKOWSKI’s career. These include a commemorative book on
ROSTENKOWSKI’S life that was issued when he became Chairman of
the House of Representatives Ways and Means Committee. PRESSMAN
also recived a book on the U.S. Congress. PRESSMAN remembers
receiving a pair of cufflinks that commemorated some occasion,
but he believes he lost these. PRESSMAN may have also received a
commemorative plate, but he does not recall for what occasion or
if he still has it. PRESSMAN never received a chair from
ROSTENKOWSKI.

All of the items that PRESSMAN received from
ROSTENKOWSKI were given to him as gifts and he never reimbursed
ROSTENKOWSKI for the items nor was he asked to pay for them. He
believes that all of the items were mailed to him and each was
probably accompanied by a card or letter.

Investigationon 2/8/94 at Chicago, Tllinois File # _58C-WF-180673

b6
by _ SA Date dictated 2/9/94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2/3/94

Date of transcription

y-
| . date of birth :ESC
| | Social Security. Account Number
I

Work  phone ]
was advised of the identity of the interviewing Agent and the
purpose of the interview, and provided the following information:

[::::::]stated that she never did any work for DAN
ROSTENKOWSKI, and knows of no one who worked for ROSTENKOWSKI.

[ lwas asked if she had a sister named
and if ever done any work for COWSKT. b6
tate is her sister, and is a BIC

and ad never known| to do any work for
ROSTENKOWSKI . was then asked ifl__ had ever
mentioned doing any work for ROSTENKOWSKI, such as licking
stamps, or typing address labels, and tated that
never mentioned doing any kind of work for ROSTENKOWSKI.
stated that if[:::::f::bid do work for ROSTENKOWSKI, that would
be her own business.

b3

Also present during the interview was b6
b7C

Ivestigatonon  2/2/94 .« Chicago, Illinois Fles DBC-WF-180673

by SA TJB:tb Date dictated 2 / 3 / 94

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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1 -1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2/10/94

Date of transcription

On February 9, 1994, ARNOLD J. MORfON, 2445 Wog@brldge 525
Lane, nghland“Pafk””IlIin01§LH;elephone s nufaber (708) 432-6222
was interviewed at 1030 Nor State street, Chicago, IXlinois by .
Special "Agent (SA) After being ‘advised of BIC
the identity of the interviewing agent and the purpose for the
interview, MORTON provided the following information:

MORTON advised that he maintains no relationship with
United States Congressman, DANIEL ROSTENKOWSKI and the only thing
of wvalue that he has ever received from the Congressman was a
gift set containing HELEN CURTIS products for women. MORTON
stated that he has not received any decorative chairs, crystal
sculptures, fine china or expensive luggage from Congressman
ROSTENKOWSKI.

MORTON explained that in approximately 1992, his
former restaurant, ARNTE MORTONS, was the setting for a fund
raiser for Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI hosted by the CHICAGO
ILLINOIS RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION (CIRA) which he is a member.
MORTON explained that after it was proposed that the federal tax
deduction for entertainment expenses be reduced from 80% to 50%,
a group of restaurant owners, who were also members of CIRA,
decided to host a fund raiser for Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI to
voice their opposition to the reduction. His restaurant, ARNIE
MORTONS, was selected as the cite for the event.

b3
b6
- - - - - b7cC
MORTON is described from observation and interview as
follows:

RACE White

SEX Male

Date of Birth March 23, 1922

Investigation on 2/9/94 aa Chicago, Illinois File # 58C-WF-180673

b6
b7C

by

SA Date dictated 2/10/94

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 2/ 8/94

Dr...DANIEL._E._KO: f/ _retired dentist, Date of Birth_.
(DOB)_ September 30, 1922, 001a1 Securlty Number (SSN) 396-12-
6653, of 16 South Semlnary Street Park Rldge, IllanlS 60068
“phoné number (708) 8% C5912 and 8755 392ndkAvenue, Box*z;;,
Power§”ﬁ§ke, . Wisconsi ,_phone number (414)_ 27943458, was advised
aSTE€6Ehe identities’of the Agents and the purpose of the

interview. KOZIE provided the following information:

b6
KOZIE stated that he has been a close friend of bic
Congressman DANIEL ROSTENKOWSKI for many years. He advised that
he had grown up with ROSTENKOWSKI and his sisters MARCIA and

KOZIE stated that he had also been ROSTENKOWSKI’s
dentist until his retirement. He stated that he may see
ROSTENKOWSKTI once a month.

KOZIE advised that he had not received capitol chairs,
crystal sculptures of miniature U.S. Capitols, fine china, or
luggage from ROSTENKOWSKI. He stated that he recalled getting a
calendar from ROSTENKOWSKI each year, although he did not receive
one for 1994.

Investigationon 2/8/94 at Park Ridge, Illinois File# 58C-WF-180673

SA

by _SA ATH/ath Date dictated 2/8/94 bo

b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 2/ 14/ 94
b6
| | date of birthl | was b7C
iewed at his office located at | |
telephone number | | After having been

advised as to the identi he interviewing Agent and the
nature of the interview, provided the following
information:

indicated that he has been friends with
Congressman DAN ROSTENKOWSKI for over sixty years. bé
mother and ROSTENKOWSKI’s mother were best friends and it was b7C
through this association that he and the Congressman became
acquainted. [;;::]stated that he usually only sees ROSTENKOWSKI
at local social events which occur two or three times a year and
indicated that he does not personally socialize with the
Congressman.

[::::]stated that he has received a calendar from
ROSTENKOWSKI each year for approximately the last ten years. He
indicated that the calendar is the only item he has ever received b6
from ROSTENKOWSKI. [ |did state that he won a set of 4 b7C
commemorative glasses at a ROSTENKOWSKI fundraiser but the
glasses did not come from ROSTENKOWSKI directly. | stated
that he has never made a direct contribution to any of the
ROSTENKOWSKI political campaigns but has attended one or two
fundraisers conducted on his behalf.

At the conclusion of the interview, | | b3
b6
b7C

_ Investigation on 2/11/94 st Chicago, Illinois File # 58C—WF—180673-—Q£&@5
w3t b6
by SAl | Date dictated  2/14 /94 k7C
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2/11/94

Date of transcription

THOMAS P. JOYCE, DOB 6/7/37, permanent address of 877
Hill Road, Winnetka, Illinois, 60693, (708) 446-5951, currently
residing at 1248 Seaspray Avenue, Del Ray Beach, Florida, 33483,
(407) 272=-1445 was interviewed telephonically. After being
advised of the interview and the nature of the interviewing
agent, JOYCE provided the following information:

JOYCE stated that he has known Representative DAN
ROSTENKOWSKI for approximately 35 years. JOYCE first met
ROSTENKOWSKI at a local Ward meeting while he was employed as a
truck driver for a local company and ROSTENKOWSKI was a freshman
Congressman.

JOYCE expressed that he had never received any thing of
value from ROSTENKOWSKI. JOYCE volunteered that he received a
card or a letter from time to time, but that he could never
remember receiving a chair, china, crystal replicas of the
Capital or anything else which might be of value. When asked,
JOYCE recounted that he did receive some calendars from
ROSTENKOWSKI, but he added that most were just thrown away.

JOYCE has only known ROSTENKOWSKI socially and has
never worked with him or for him. JOYCE also stated that he had
never lived in the same WARD as ROSTENKOWSKI.

b3
(telephonically)
Investigationon 2/9/94 at Chicago, Illinois File # 58C-WF-180673 ’@?
zﬂL b6
by 8A | Date dictated 2/11/94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2/8/94

Date of transcription

|pate of Birth (DoB) [ | Place of b

Birth (POBY , | Social Security Account Number bic
I(SSAN)| [Tesiding atl |

place of emplovmentl| |
[was advised of
the identit interviewing agent and the nature of the
interview. f:ff:fffkoluntarily provided the following
information:

is an | | He met congressman b6
DANTEL ROSTENKOWSKI approximately fifteen years ago_in either a b7C
political or civic function in Chicago, Illinois. | as
been a regular contributor to ROSTENKOWSKI’s political campaigns.

has received calendars with Congressman
ROSTENKOWSKI"s photograph on them for several years.

Approximately three years ago[:::::]received a chair
from ROSTENKOWSKI. This chair had Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI’s
name painted on the back and a painting of the United States
Capitol on the front part of the back support. [:::::::]does not  bé

remember how this chair was sent to him, nor if there was any b7C
correspondence accompanying it. believes that he mailed a
thank-you letter to ROSTENKOWSKIT. did not receive a

receipt for the item and was not asked to pay a reimbursement for
the value of the chair. | | does not know why the chair was
sent to him although he believed it to be a gift.

[ |pointed out the aforementioned chair in the 6
| office space. The chair was wrapped in brown vIC
paper similar to the kind used by a moving company. There

appeared to be a sticker from a moving company affixed to the

wrapping paper. [ Jrepor t he moved offices
approximately two years ago. stated that he did not know
cha

what he was going to do with e ir.

Investigation on 2/8/94 at Chicago, Illinois File# 58C-WF-180673 — é?g
#A+ b6
by SA Date dictated 2/8/94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of _| , On 2 / 8 / 94 , Page 2

b6
b7C
[::::::] stated that ROSTENKOWSKI, or someone from his
office, sent him a set of four goblets or glasses with some type
of official seal or marking on them. These glasses were
approximately the size of a coffee mug. [;;:f:;lbelieves that
these glas e mailed to him, but cou not remember for
certain. Istated that he was not asked to pay
reimbursemen or the items, nor was any kind of a receipt
involved.

! |does not think that the glasses were sent to him
with any type of correspondence, although he is certain that he
would have mailed a than etter for them to Congressman
ROSTENKOWSKI’s offices. I does not know where the glasses

are today, although he beIieves that two of them may be at his b6
home in Florida and the other two may have been given to one of ¢

his children. [:;;:::]believed that the glasses were a gift from
Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI.

received an orange golf type shirt or sweater

from Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI. believes that "HOUSE WAYS
AND MEANS COMMITTEE-DAN ROSTENKOWSKI" was embroidered on the
item’s front left hand side. believes the item was mailed

to him, but is unable to recalIl Tor certain how g ~eceived bo-
or if it was accompanied by any correspondence.l [was not b7e
asked to pay reimbursement for the item’s value, nor was he

provided with a receipt. believes that he mailed a thank

you note to Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI’s office. This item was
received approximately two years ago and is at his home in

Chicago, Illinois. [ ]stated that this item was a gift to

him from Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI.

Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI never asked[::::::]to do any b6
favors in return for the three gifts noted above. ROSTENKOWSKI, ¢
in turn, did no favors for| stated that he does
not think he was aware that any of these gifts were going to be
given to him.

b3

SA proceeded to take a series of photographs

of the aforementioned chair. ggc
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 2/4/94
bé
i i b7cC
| | date of birth Social
Securitv Account Number | |
I
was advised of
the identity of tThe iInterviewing Agent and the purpose of the
interview, and provided the following information:
b3
bas advised that
b6
biC
b3
b6
[ Ltatea that | piC
| | handles the Ftated that
| | could be reached at| |
[::::]also stated that other accounts, like various
City Counsel Committee accounts, are handled Committee
itself or the City Counsel Sergeant at Arms. stated that b6

the person to contact regarding these accounts Is The| | »27c

(Telephonically)
2/4/94 « Chicago, Illinois

Investigation on

Ry 58C-WF-180673 (757

by SA TJIB:tb jﬁﬁ

b6
Date dictated 2/ 4/94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3/2/94

Date of transcription

bé
b7C

L — |, date of @;;;hl ;;;;1 Socials
ISecuritv Account Nunfber1

I/
I [was accompanied By his attorney
[ | and interviewed in his office

at| |

After being advised of the identities of the
interviewing Agents and the nature of the interview,
provided the following information:

L Hescribed himself as a friend of DAN
ROSTENKOWSKI and stated that he first met ROSTENKOWSKI in 1962

when he testified before the UNITED STATES CONGRESS regarding the
| | stated that he

came to know ROSTENKOWSKI because he had

the| | In 1958, | as a

l [but eventually became the before leaving

Ithel [in 1964. From 1964 to 1967, as the[ ]
I , |

| | From 1968 to 1974, [was thel |

[ lailso served as thel ]

stated that he never worked for ROSTENKOWSKI

or the 32nd Ward.

J |was asked if he ever received a gift from
ROSTENKOWS €., a Capitol chair, a crystal paperweight,
china, or any other thing of value), andti;;;;jiijindicated that
he had received a chair, a paperweight, beer mugs and cocktail

glasses from ROSTENKOWSKI.

The Capitol chair was located in | | office and
| Etated that he had received it during the Christmas

b6
bicC

Pt

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
bic

~1 Oy
O

Invostigation on 3/1/94 « Chicago, Illinois Fley D8C-WF-180673
1
SA 5
by SA —j% Date dictated 3/1/94 b
U

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
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58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of | ,On 3 / 1/ 94 , Page

season approximately two or three years ago. [::::::::]stated
that he thought the chair was deliyered bv someone from
ROSTENKOWSKI’s Chicago office, but does not know who
delivered it because the chair was aropped OLf at the front desk
of his office space.

ROSTENKOWSKI as being made of glass or crystal and modeled after
the U.S. Capitol Building or the White House. could
not recall when he received the paperweight, nor could he
remember its present whereabouts.

received from ROSTENKOWSKT, | stated that they were
robably located in a cabinet at his residence. However,

ROSTENKOWSKI.

any of the items he received from ROSTENKOWSKI, and|
never reimbursed ROSTENKOWSKI for any of the items because he
considered the items gifts from a friend.

b6
2 bicC
b6
b7C
described the paperweight he received from be
b7C
With regards to the beer mugs and cocktail glasses he b6
b7C
could not recall when he received them from
could not recall a card or note accompanying b6
b7C
b3
b6

b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3/1/94

Date of transcription

b6
| b7cC

| | Date of Rirthel

[EeTephone_number

|[was interviewed at his residence. After being
advisedf/of the identity of the interviewing Agents and the nature
of the interview, | brovided the following information:

[ | had worked in various capacities at the
| in Chicago for 34 years until he became

= Ted approximately one and a half years ago. In 1960, PS¢ }25/

met Congressman DAN ROSTENKOWSKI in Washington, D.C. bic
after several introductions were made through correspondence from
i individuals including former Chicago mayor RICHARD DALEY.
[fffiffi] and ROSTENKOWSKI became friends and kept in close
contact with each other during the first ten years of their
relationship.

Over the years, ROSTENKOWSKI sent| harious
cards and gifts including books, cocktail glasses, a crystal
replica of the U.S capital, and a black Wicker chair with a
picture of the U.S. capital. could not recall whether b6
he received other gifts from € ongressman, but specifically P7C
denied receiving any China or luggage. ROSTENKOWSKI had known
that was a history buff, and he sent book
about the history of the Ways and Means CommitTee o e U.S.
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Approximately four years ago,[____ |received a b6
delivery package containing the black Wicker chair at his office bic

at the |in Chicago. The chair was sent as a
gift with a card from ROSTENKOWSKI, although | did not
retain the card and could not recall what was written in the
card. [:;;::::;gres onded with a letter to ROSTENKOWSKI thanking
him for e gifct. !believes he maintained a copy of the
letter on his compUter a e[ ]

Sometime later, ROSTENKOWSKI sentl |a crystal

replica of the U.S. capital to| |office at thel I b6
b7C

Investigationon 2/28/94 at Hinsdale, Illinois File # 58C-WF-180673 15 _
b7C
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by_4 Lkdr Date dictated 2/28/94
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The item has

following: |

believed a card was also sent with this gift.

ROSTENKOWS;;

the Congressman.

interview ; ;

, On 2/28/94 , Page i
b6
a plate endgraved with the b7C
AND DAN.
advised all of the items he received.from ﬁgc
were gifts and that nothing was given in return to '
) b6
furnished the Wicker chair for review to the L7C

ing Agents, and photographs were taken of the chair at
residence.

receipt (FD-597) and the item will be retained as evidence.

b3
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Date of transcription 3/ 21/ 94
2
II | b6
| FeTenhone umb@ voluntarily permitted b7C
sa| to photoaraph/a black wooden chair given to
her by United States Congressman, DAN
ROS e chair has a wicker bottom seat and a picture
of the Unlted States Capitol painted on the top portion of the
chair back. %
Investigation on 3/9/94 at Evanston, TIllinois File# 58C-WF-180673
' b6
by __SA WFD:wfd Datedictated  3/16/94 b/C
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3/7/94

Date of transcription

| | Date of bivtne |

b6

telephone number | was intepvi 1 at hi ce of
business in the presence o is Attorney, .
After being advised of the identities of fhe Infterviewing Agents

as well as the nature of the interview, provided the
following information:

He and United States Congressman, DAN ROSTENKOWSKI,
have been friends/social acquaintances for approximately 30
years. He became acquainted with ROSTENKOWSKI when they were
chosen to be Junior Board Members of Mercy Hospital, Chicago,
Illinois.

Approximately four or five years ago, he received a
black wooden chair from ROSTENKOWSKI. [:::;f:j could not recall
whether it was mailed to him or if somedne dropped it off to him

_ at his residence or business. In addition, he does not recall
receiving any correspondence from ROSTENKOWSKI regarding this
gift or any other gift. The chair is maintained at his farm in
[ |stated that he would make

arrangements through| |[for the intTrniemina_Aaents_tni]
photograph the chair at his residence in

Sometime between 1990 and 1993,[;::::::]:receiwed a
crystal capitol paperweight engraved with the following:
| and Dan. could not recall
any specitftics regarding how the paperweig was received nor does

he recall receiving any correspondence from ROSTENKOWSKI with the
paperweight.

[ ldaid not reimburse ROSTENKOWSKI for any of the
items nor did ROSTENKOWSKI request reimbursement for the items.
He stated that the items were just gifts between friends.

Investigation on 3/2/94 at CHICAGO, ILLINOIS File# 58C-WF-180673

b7cC
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b7C

SA
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Continution of FD-302 of | ,on 3/2/94 ,Page _ 2

has contributed modestly to ROSTENKOWSKI’S
political campaign over the years; however, the contributions b6
have been of no consequence. In addition, Commonwealth Edison b7C
has contributed to numerous political campaign funds over the
years which probably have included contributions to
ROSTENKOWSKI’s campaign funds.

During the past years, three of hiT:fEfiffffjhave at
one time been employed by ROSTENKOWSKI. His worked as
a Summer Intern for ROSTENKOWSKI in Washington, District of
Columbia in 19 . Approximately two to four years ago,
his worked part-time as an Intern in
Washington, District of Columbia, for approximately one year
while she attended Georgetown University. Within the last five
years, his was the recipient of the Lyndon B.

Johnson Scholarship which resulted in an Internship with EE;:::]

b6
b7cC

TENKOWSKI office in Washington, District of Columbia.
is a third year law student at Georgetown Universitv an
currently works with the]|

[ ]

At the conclusion of the interview, |

b3

| |provided the interviewing Agents with the

b3
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From observation and interview,:Iwas described

as follows: b6
b7C
DATE OF BIRTH
RACE
SEX

SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER
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3/2/94

Date of transcription

THOMAS _G.. Lyéﬁs ~.Date of Birth: May.24,.1931,.Place of
Birth: Chlcago, IL Social Security Account Number: 336-24- 6370
4457 N, TdCrosse ? Avenue, “Chicago, IL,.telephone (312) 77 -1629, b6
was inferviewed at his place of employment O’KEEFE, ASHTONDEN, b7C
LYONS/ & WARD, 30 N. LaSalleLAChlcago 1L, telé”hone (312) 624-
0400/, where he is a practicing attorney " LYONS was subsequ ntly
recontacted at the 45th Aldermanic Ward Headquarters, 4851£§
Milwaukee Avenue, Chicago, IIL, where he is the Ward Committeeman.
Also present during the interview at the 45th Ward Headquarters
was LYONS’ attorney| | chicago, IL, telephone (312) 5
263-1200. After being advised of the identities of the
interviewing Agents and the purpose of the interview, LYONS
voluntarily furnished the following information:

In addition to being a practicing attorney and Ward
Committeeman, LYONS is Chairman of the Democratic Party of Cook
County, 30 N. LaSalle, Chicago, IL, telephone (312) 263-0575.

LYONS advised that he has been personal friends with
Congressman DAN ROSTENKOWSKI for many years having met him when
ROSTENKOWSKI first ran for Congress. LYONS noted that the 45th
Ward is currently in ROSTENKOWSKI’s Congressional District and as
such, they also have a professional relationship.

LYONS advised that he has received numerous gifts from
ROSTENKOWSKI over the years including a crystal capitol paper
weight, hardwood chair painted with a picture of the capitol,
four beer mugs with congressional seal, four cocktail glasses
with congressional seal and one lucite paperweight with
congressional seal.

LYONS recalled that he received the crystal capitol as
a Christmas gift approximately two years ago at the 45th Ward
Headquarters. LYONS could not recall if a card or letter
accompanied the gift and does not believe that he sent a thank
you letter to ROSTENKOWSKI. Similarly, LYONS received the
cocktail glasses several years ago at the 45th Ward Headguarters

Investigation on 2/25/94, 3/1/84 Chicago, IL File # 58C-WF-180673

by

__SA KSS/kss Date dictated  3/1/94

SA b6
b7cC
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Continuation of FD-302 of THOMAS G. LYONS , On 2 / 25/ 94 1 3/P]rgé9 4 2

and could not recall if a card or letter accompanied the gift.
LYONS believed that the glasses were personally dropped off by
someone as opposed to being mailed.

Regarding the chair, LYONS advised that during the 199

Christmas season, he received a telephone call frony
at which time she advised that she was in possession of & air b6
that Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI wanted to be given to LYONS. b7C
asked LYONS where she should send it. LYONS directed
to send the chair to the 45th Ward Headquarters. LYONS
—Sub3egquently received the chair a short time later. LYONS could

not recall if a card or letter was attached and did not recall

sending a thank you letter to ROSTENKOWSKI. LYONS recalled that

he verbally thanked ROSTENKOWSKI.

Regarding the beer mugs, LYONS recalled that he
attended a golf outing dinner sponsored by ROSTENKOWSKI during
the summer of 1993 and the glasses were being given out to
everyone who attended.[:::fE:::]noted that it is common for
gifts purchased with campaign funds to be given out to campaign
supporters.

Regarding the lucite shield, LYONS recalled that he
received it approximately five years ago as a Christmas gift.
LYONS could not recall any other circumstances surrounding this
gift.

LYONS advised that he neither reimbursed ROSTENKOWSKI
for the above gifts nor was he asked by ROSTENKOWSKI to pay for
the gifts. LYONS further advised that neither he nor any members
of his family received any other gifts from ROSTENKOWSKI.

LYONS advised that | | worked _
for ROSTENKOWSKI as an intern during the summer of 1987 or 1988 be
in Washington, D.C. prior to graduating from law school. '

b3
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Date of transcription

Oon March 1 1994 _ :b6
telephone number | b7C

I'WH'S_lTrL'EI'Vj?_E'WegV grC_cne *p{{;_g,&g,u&j'ffiféilé’;of_tb.gfled.eml_mm;au ff_l
ictatd Yy Special Agents (SA) and
After being advised of the identities of the

interviewlng agents and the purpose for the interview,
provided the following information:

stated that he has known U.S REPRESENTATIVE
DANIEL ROSTENKOWSKI for most of his life and considers him a '
personal friend. He added that they are from the same Chicago »
neighborhood and while he is a political supporter of Congressman »°
ROSTENKOWSKI, he has never made a financial contribution to the bic
Congressman’s campaign although Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI has

supported him financially.

[:::::::]acknowledged receiving the following items of B6
value from Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI over the years as gestures of ¢
friendship:

4 glass mugs approximately 12 ozs 2 of which have
been broken

mugs approximately 16 ozs with blue letters

wine decanter set with 4 wine glasses

candy dishes but can only locate 1

Congressional Bicentennial plate

crystal paperweight replica of U.S. Capitol
decorative chair bearing a picture of U.S. Capitol
ceramic coffee mug

RN

6
[::::::]advised that he had received cards with some of »7c

the above described gifts but he would have to search for any
cards he might still have in his possession. On very few
occasions, did send Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI a thank you
note or card. [:::::::]

b6
b7C
Investigation on 3/1/94 st CHICAGO, ILLINOIS Fie# 58C-WF-180673
SA
by SA Date dictated 3/2/94 .
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
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did not specifically recall how he received b6
each item but he believes that he picked up the items from b7c
Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI’s office located at Damen and
Shakespeare Streets in Chicago, Illinois.

never reimbursed Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI for igc
any of the items nor did the Congressman asked to be reimbursed.

I:Iis described from observation and interview as

follows: e
iole)
b7C

RACE

SEX

DATE OF BIRTH

SOCIAL SECURITY
ACCOUNT #

b3
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Date of transcription 3/ 21/ 94
On March 18, 1994, Attorney (on behjlf
afl
telephonically
contacted the interviewing Agent and advised thﬁt_he_nauld_not be
in town the week of March 20-27, 1994, but that b6
b7C
b3
On March 21, 1994, SA D)

Ivestigationon  3/21/94 . Chicago, Illinois Files B8C-WF-180673

by SA TJIB:tb Date dictated ~ 3/21/94 E?c —
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Date of transcription

I date aof h'ir'f-hl L»QQc-:ia:I 'L‘.emw-ﬂ-vl Do

Account NumbeX pre
[ #was
aGgCompanied by his attorney and
interviewed in his office at V4 /

After being advised of the identities of the isc
interviewing Agents and the nature of the interview, |

provided the following information:

| described himself as a friend of DAN
ROSTENKOWSKI and stated that he came to know ROSTENKOWSKI because

[ff:fif:f?e leader of the Chicago congressional delegation.

served the City of Chicago and State of Illinois in )
ﬁ:ms_aamities_._l_:lwas anl land E‘;C

[::::::::]was asked if he ever received a gift from b6
ROSTENKOWSKI (i.e., a Capitol chair, a crystal paperweight, b7C
china, or any other thing of value), and?%;:::;::iindicated that
he had received a chair, a paperweight, and calendars from
ROSTENKOWSKI.

The Capitol chair was located in office and
stated that he ha ej i ear the end of his term be

tated that he served as .

approximately 1982 to 1990.
[stated that the Chair[fif:ffifoed off at the

[ | and did not know who
delivered 1t.

| |stated that he received a crystal paperweight
from ROSTE} . _but he could not recall when or how he b6

received it. | |stated that he would attempt to locate the b7C
Ivesigaionon  3/3/94 . Chicago, Illinois sy 58C-WF-180673

SA b6
by _SA Date dictated 3/ 8/94 b7c
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Continuation of FD-302 of ,on3/3/94 , Page

[:;;:::;Jcould not recall a card or note accompanving
any of the items he received from ROSTENKOWSKI, and |
never reimbursed ROSTENKOWSKI for any of the items because he
considered them gifts from a friend.

At the conclusion of the interyiew, photos of the
Capitol chair were taken with consent.

&
-
b6
b7C
2
b3
b7C
b6
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Date of transcription 3 / 22 / 94

date of birth]| | Social b6

Security Account Number] ] b7C

yas.iqﬁggg;EEEd'at his place of

L
| Aiter being advised of
the 1dentities of the interviewing Agents as well as the nature
of the interview,[ | provided the following information:

He and United States Congressman, DAN ROSTENKOWSKI,
established a social relationship approximately 20-25 years ago. b6
stated that he was introduced to DAN ROSTENKOWSKI by a bH7C
mutual friend, butf—  Jcould not remember the name of their jgéb
mutual friend. | Istated that he speaks to ROSTENKOWSKI,
and/or has dinner with ROSTENKOWSKI, approximately once or twice

a month.

advised that plant is located in be
ROSTENKOWSKI’sS Congressional District. was asked if b7C
ROSTENKOWSKI ever introduced any special Iegislation to assist

and |stated that he couldn’t think of any legislation
that exclusively benefitted

{::::::::Las asked if he ever received a gift from
ROSTENKOWSKI (i.e., a Capitol chair, crystal paperweight, china, bé
or any other thing of value), and__ ]indicated that he had bicC
received a chair, a paperweight, water glasses, and calendars
from ROSTENKOWSKI. )

[::;:::::brovided the interviewing Agents with a

olaroid picture of the chair he received from ROSTENKOWSKI, and b6
| | stated that the chair was currently located at his b7C
residence. | |stated that the chair was currently being

used by his son as a part of his study desk.

Investigation on 3/9/94 at CHICAGO, ILLINOIS File# 58C-WF-180673

6
SA b7C
by SA TJIB:tib Date dictated 3 /16/94
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b6
2 b7c

i i i ed to
his residénce a

approximately three or four years ago. | | was not certain
if the chair was mailed to his residence, but believed that it
was hand delivered.[ ] does not know who delivered the
chair, and cannot recall receiving any correspondence from
ROSTENKOWSKI regarding the chair. | stated that he and
ROSTENKOWSKI never discussed reimbursement for the chair, and

[ never gave ROSTENKOWSKI money for the chair.J[:;;::::]
stated that he assumed that the chair was a gift; and—azter -
receiving the chair, sent a thank you note to ROSTENKOWSKI.

| could not recall when the thank you note was sent, or to
what address it was mailed.

During the Christmas season approximately two vears
ago, received a crystal paperweight from ROSTENKOWSKI.
t was not expecting the paperweight when it
arrived. stated that he believed that the paperweight
was delivered to____1 however, he could not recall any details
concerning the delivery. sent a thank you note to
ROSTENKOWSKI for the paperwelght, and reimbursement for the gift
was not discussed.

stated that he received two or four water
glasses/wine goblets bearing ROSTENKOWSKI’s name. could
not recall the date the glasses were delivered, but stated that
they were sent sometime before he received the Capitol chair.

was_asked 1 r hired ROSTENKOWSKI's
daughters to work at and stated that he could not

recall if any of ROSTENKOWSKI’s children were ever employed by
 — ed that if they did work at[___| they were not
hired by

bo
bic

b6
biC

b3
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Date of transcription

[ | date of birthl | Social

i ccount number |
&ﬁwas advised o € 1dencities o m_‘_‘
Agents, and provided the intervnl'.ewinq Agents

[ I given a receipt (FD-597) for the
| and the original FD-597 is being

maintained in a 1A Envelope.

Ivestigationon 2/ 28/94 m_ghicago, Illinois File £ 580-WF-180673—@%§F?
SA L
by SA TJB: tb/% Date dictated 2/28/94 b6

/4 b7C
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Date of transcription

GEORGE W. DUNﬁE 201 E. Ches QEF Street, Apt.-.20E,

Chicago, IlIinois, gxéﬁﬁ“ﬁé~rsxzo 973+3007, CHAIRMAN, 42ND WARD .
REGULAR DEMOCRATIC ORGANIZATION, former PRESIDENTh_COOK COUNTY 7C

BOARD, was iAt8rvieyed in the™ gresence "of his attorney,
|telephone He advised the following:

DUNNE has known U.S. REPRESENTATIVE DANIEL ROSTENKOWSKI
for over 50 years. DUNNE first became acquainted with =
ROSTENKOWSKI when both men were elected to the Illinois State
Legislature. DUNNE stated that he considered ROSTENKOWSKI to be
a close friend. DUNNE knew ROSTENKOWSKI’s father, and the DUNNE
family and the ROSTENKOWSKI family socialized. In 1990, because
of the Congressional re-districting, the 42nd Ward for the first
time contained 17 precincts belonging to ROSTENKOWSKI’S
Congressional District. DUNNE advised that he and ROSTENKOWSKI
have a tradition of getting together around the Holidays for a
New Year’s drink.

DUNNE advised that he received a U.S. Capitol wicker
chair, a miniature crystal U.S. Capitol paperweight and eight
wine goblets engraved with the U.S. House of Representatives seal
as Christmas gifts from ROSTENKOWSKI over the years. He also
received a bottle of hand lotion from ROSTENKOWSKI as a gift.

DUNNE stated that he received these gifts for reasons
of friendship. He believed that each gift was accompanied by a
card, however, he did not keep these cards. The gifts were
delivered and DUNNE did not keep the packing labels.

DUNNE stated that he never reimbursed ROSTENKOWSKI for b
the gifts, nor did ROSTENKOWSKI ever ask to be reimbursed. DUNNE 27
was certain that his wife sent the ROSTENKOWSKI’s a thank you
card for each gift that was received. DUNNE advised that it was
his custom to send | a poinsettia plant for
Christmas each year.

Investigation on 3/1/94 at Chicago, Illinois File # 58C-WF—180673b6 _
- =4 b7C
by S Date dictated 3/2/94
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Continuation of FD-302of GEORGE W. DUNNE ,on 3/1/94 , Page

DUNNE permitted the contacting agents to photograph the
chair, paperweight and wine goblets. These photos are found in
the 1(A) Exhibit section of this file.

b3
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Date of transcription 3/7/94
| gate of birenl | _residing.
at | was interviewed at  P°
Hha nffica at | I i I — b7C
[attorney] was present

during the interview. After being advised of the identitv of the
interviewing agents and the nature of the interview|
provided the following information:

[ Jhas known DAN ROSTENKOWSKI sincel _____ Jearly

teens. He recall meeting ROSTENKOWSKT at wvaricus functions he
attended with his and recalls
that ROSTENKOWSKI has been a member of Condress since the two
first met. [::::] speaks with ROSTENKOWSKI on a reqular basis and
considers ROSTENKOWSKI to be a friend. Further,[:f:::]visits
ROSTENKOWSKI whenever he travels to Washington, D.C.

b6
b7C

has received numerous gifts from ROSTENKOWSKI,
including six small beer mugs, six large beer mugs, six glass
tumblers, and a wine decanter with four glasses. BAll of these
bore the seal of the U.S. CONGRESS and were received during the "6
period 1980 to 1990. [::::g could not recall the exact dates that B7C
ived these itemns. ach of these items was delivered to
| office by someone at ROSTENKOWSKI’s office, usually
around the holidays. could not recall ever receiving a
card nor did he ever sen OSTENKOWSKI a "thank you" note. |

stated that he often spoke with ROSTENKOWSKI and weould have
thanked him during one of these conversations.

[ Further advised that he had _received a crystal
capitol from ROSTENKOWSKI in 1990 or 1991. stated that
ROSTENKOWSKI personally gave him the crystal capitol at either ..

ome or a restaurant. b7C

b6

Investigationon _3/1/94 at Chicago, Il. ' File # 58C-WF-180673 07C
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by _ SA JHD/nrk Date dictated 3/1 /94
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, Page 2

advised that he received an autographed
photograpli 0T ROSTENKOWSKI in 1983 and a book based upon the
history of the House Ways and Means Committee around the 100th

b6
b7C

anniversary of th
also delivered to

L1

t committee (1989 or 1990).

office.

at his office, a Congressional chair.

These items were

stated that between 1988 and 1991, he received,

tated that _he had

bd

been told by ROSTENKOWSKI that he was sending a chair.
took the chair home and keeps it in his basement.

| |ladvised that he could not recall ever receiving a
note with any ot the items nor did he ever send a "thank you"

note to ROSTENKOWSKI. Further, | stated that he never
reimbursed ROSTENKOWSKI for any o > items nor was he ever
asked by ROSTENKOWSKI for payment for these items.

b7C

b6
b7C

At t+he ronclnsion of +bha dntaeszd o I

b3
b6
b7C

advised that he would make arrangements for the
interviewing agents to photograph the chair at his home.
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Date of transcription 3/7/94
b6 [
On Fehrnnaryv 28 1004 | I b7C
| | accepted ]
subpoena service for | by facsimile at| | b3
The subpoena has a return date of March 8, 1994 at
Washington, D.C.
Investigationon _2/28/94 at Chicago, IL. File # 58C-WF-180673 —@Qy/
. b6
=4 oA nrk Date dictated 3/71/94 o7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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-1-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

C 1

Date of transcription 3/ 14/ 94
On 3/1/94, SA photographed the chair
iven to| b6
| | home address, | , — bh7C
}itnessed the photographs being taken by SA
&

Investigation on 3/1/94 /atChicago, Illinois Fie§ 58C-WF-180673
SA fb7c
by _ SA ATH/ath 4,14’ H/ Date dictated 3/14/94

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3/9/94

Date of transcription

|and SA|

. On 3/9/94, SA
| arrived at the office of|

[ana

photographed the chair aiven tol

[ by Congressman

DANIEL ROSTENKOWSKI.

[ to the] |

escorted the Agents to the chair’s location. Thirteen
photographs were taken of the chair, which had been removed from

a back room used for storage.

u
Investigation on 3/9/94 a Chicago, Illinois File4 5H58C-WF-180673 "'@i’li’
o
sal | b6
by S| ATH/ath Aﬁ}k‘ Date dictated 3/9/94 b7cC

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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-1 -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3/2/94

Date of transcription

| Date of Birth

(DOB] [ Place of Birth (POBJ |
hoéme address . | was
ddvised as to the identities of the intervieyi iand"the
purpose of the interview. [ lattorney, was

present for the interview. [:::::] provided the following
information:

stated that he had received gifts from United
States Congressman DANIEL ROSTENKOWSKI. He advised that he
received a crystal sculpture of the United States Capitol in 1991
or 1992, which is now kept in his home in Wisconsin.
stated that he could not recall how the gift was sent nor if
there was a card that came with it.

[:::::]advised that ROSTENKOWSKI gave him a chair, which
he presently keeps in his south side office. He advised that he
could not remember any of the details pertaining to how or when
the gift was delivered. stated that he may have received
the chair before he had been given the crystal sculpture.

Other items thad | stated he received from
ROSTENKOWSKI were: A book entitled "The History of the Ways and
Means Committee" (Which was given to him at a dinner he attended
for the committee’s 100TH Anniversary), Wine glasses and a carafe
with the congressional seal.

When asked if ROS SKI asked him for any type of
reimbursement for the gift,i stated that ROSTENKOWSKI never
asked for reimbursement for any of the gifts he had given him.

He advised that ROSTENKOWSKI had not asked him for money.
added that he did not reimburse ROSTENKOWSKI for any gift.

advised that he checked with his secretary to see
if he sent ROSTENKOWSKI any letters of appreciation, and that she
could not find a record of such a correspondence.[  Istated
that he would check with one other source to see if he had ever
sent a thank you letter to ROSTENKOWSKI.

Investigationon 3/1/94 at Chicago, Illinois File # 58C-WF-180673
SA bé
by _SA | ATH/ath Date dictated 3/2 /94 bIC
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bicC

b6

b7C
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bé
b7C

bé
b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of | , On 3/ 1/94 , Page 2

[:::::]advised that he could not recall if the gifts be
were given during the holiday season. b7C

When asked why he thought he was given suchvgifts from
ROSTENKOWSKI, |stated that he viewed such gift giving
practices as a tradition among public officials. added
that it was common for most officials to send an assocdiate a gift
with his or her label attached.
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Columbia
DISTRICT OF
TG B3
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENA FOR:-

Orerson XL DOCUMENTIS) OROBJECTIS)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appaar and testify bafote the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at

the plaoe, date, and time specified balow.

nACE

United States District Court for

tha District of Colunkia
Unhited Statea Courthsuse

Thira and Conatitution Avanua, N.W.

Washingten, DC 20001

Grand Jury 93-2
Third Floor

Fabruary 3, 1994
9100 aim.

— =

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the follawing documentis} or shject(s):* 1

See attachment.

1

COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SUBPOENA MAY' BE MADE BY SENDING THE ABOVE-LISTED
DOCUMENTS TO THE ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY NAMED BELOW.

0 Rleace aee additional information on revacas.

|

In otfeat uatll you sre grantad lsave to depart by the court 8r by an offlder wsting on

DATE

NAME,

1/24/%4

588

R

urtly Strset, N.W., sth £looy

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9832
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
[ Teletype (] Immediate [ TOP SECRET
1 Facsimile O Priority [ SECRET
K] AIRTEL [J Routine [] CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
[0 UNCLAS
Date 3/23/94
TO : SAC, WMFO
FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (58C-WF-180673) (P)
SUBJECT : PLATE BILOCK;
CFPO-LEGISILATIVE BRANCH:;
Q0 :WMFO
Re: WMFO teletypes to Chicago dated 2/5/94, and
2/25/94.
Enclosed for WMFO are the following:
2) Ten original chain of Custody (FD-192) forms for
the above
3) The original and two copies each of two FD-3027s <«

regarding the

two 1A Envel i
interview of

interview and evidence received fro
tain the original notes :
and the original receipt (FD-597) b7C x-=

form provided t

4) The original and two copies each of three FD-
302’s regarding the interview, service of subpoena, and photos
taken of a Capitol chair belonging to |

envelope containing a copy of the Fh=RTZ7

interview notes of the interview of

@-wMFO (Enc. 178)
1-Chicago (58C-WF-180673)

TJIB:tb
(3)

e B

ﬁiYO’ ~dIF =L

and

—

[} and a 1A
and the original

Approved:

Transmitted

bo

g

(Number)

(Time)

Ter

b6
b7C
b3




5) The original and two copies each of an FD-302
interview of GEORGE DUNNE, and a 1A Envelope containing the
original notes of the interview of DUNNE. :

6) The original and two copies each of an FD-302
[:fififfif?ng the receipt of evidence received from
| a lope containing the original FD-597

provided toi

ﬁl_mhe_ariainaljjnd two copies each of an FD-302
interview o and a_l2a Envelope containing the
original notes interview of[;::::;fl the original FD-
597 provided toi i and the polaroid photo of a Capitol

Chair provided by

8) The original and two copies each of two FD-302’s
the interview and receipt of property from

| and two %ﬁ_Enygl?fﬁs containing the orlglnal notes
of the interview o and the original D—
597) form provided to| ~ |on behalf oﬂ
. 9) _The n**ﬂ*ﬂal—and—jwo copies each of an FD-302
interview of1 and a_1A Envelope containing
the original notes of the interview of[::::::::] and the
original FD-597 provided to him.

10) The original and two copies each of an FD-302
interview of THOMAS LYONS, and a 1A Envelope containing the
original notes of the interview of LYONS, and the original FD-
597 provided to him.

11) The original and two copies each of two FD-
302’s regarding the int i d photos of a Capitol chair
belonging tol L and two 1A Envelopes
containing the original notes of the interview of
and the original receipt (FD-597) form provided toc HIm.

1 iginal and two copies each of an FD~302
interview ofi and two 1A Envelopes containing
the original notes of the interview of[::::::f], and the

original FD-597 provided to him.

13) The oriminal and two copies each of an FD-302
interview of and a 1A Envelope containing
the original TIOtEés oI The interview of[:::::::::f

14) The original and two copies each of -
interviews of the following individuals:
| 'HOMAS P. JOYCE, | | DR. DANIEL
p. ﬁQZlE4_ABNQLD_I*_MORTON,| A;;IROBERT PRESSMAN,
and

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC




58C-WF-180673

15) Seven 1A Envelopes containing the original

notes iews of] ] THOMAS
JOYCE, ARNOLD MORTON, | | and ROBERT
PRESSMAN.

16) Eight 1A Envelopes each containing two sets of
photographs (and negatives) of ROSTENKOWSKI gifts proviﬁﬂd_%o
the following individuals: | GEORGE DINNE

I THOMjf LYONS, | |

17) The original and two copies each of an FD-302
documenting photographs taken at 1349 N. Noble, Chicago,
Illinois, and 818 W. Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois.

18) One 1A envelope containing the original photo
log for the photos taken at 1349 N. Noble, Chicago, Illinois,
and 818 W. Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois.

19) Two sets of 146 color photographs of Capitol
chairs, luggage, crystal cookie jars, and other property
located at 1349 N. Noble, Chicago, Illinois, and 818 W.
Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois.

20)/

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

21) |
and 22)[
ADMINISTRATIVE

On February 24, 1994, the enclosed photographs
(Enc. #19) were taken of Capitol chairs, luggage, crystal
cookie jars, and other property located at 1349 N. Noble,
Chicago, Illinois, and 818 W. Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois.

3

b3
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58C-WF-180673

The film was processed by the photo lab at FBITHQ, and some of
the photos were found to be underexposed (i.e., the notes
attached to the backs of the Capitol chairs were not
readable). After reviewing the negatives to determine if the
notes could be exposed, it was determined that FBIHQ could re-
develop the film to expose the necessary data. Three of the
five sets of negatives were returned to FBIHQ for re-
possessing, and as soon as the photos are received from FBIHQ,
they will be sent (along with the negatives) to WMFO.

LEADS

CHICAGO DIVISION

AT CHICAGO, TTLLINOIS

Will provide WMFO with a second set of photos and
negatives of property photographed at 1349 N. Noble, Chicago,
Illinois, and 818 W. Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois; and will
continue to coordinate future leads.
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE;:

Teletype (] Immediate

] Facsimile [] Priority

[] AIRTEL K] Routine
FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673)

TO FBI CHICAGO/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS

CITE: //3920//

SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; 00:WMFO

RE WMFO TELCALL AND FAX OF 3/24/94 FROM SA

FBI

CLASSIFICATION:
[0 TOP SECRET

[C] SECRET

[0 CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
Xl UNCLAS .

Date_ 3/24/94

REFERENCED TELCALL ADVISED CHICAGO OF THE LOCATING OF

| | THE | OF

IS OF CONTINUING

INTEREST IN THIS INVESTIGATION DUE TO HIS EMPLOYMENT BY THE

ROSTENKOWSKI DISTRICT OFFICE FROM 19583 THROUGH 1986.

HAS TESTIFIED BEFORE THE FEDERAL GRAND JURY THAT,

S0 130673 -69F
w6 B

Approved: J tﬁé % Original filename: [eSO03W. OF >

Telprep filename: /05 0OBS9. OE3

Time Received:

MRUJULIAN paTE: | ULt !CZZES

ISN: %-'

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE:

o)

atlgy &2 Wt




~“PAGE 2 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

IT IS REQUESTED THAT[::::::bE LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED

REGARDING HER KNOWLEDGE OF]

REFERENCED FAX HAS PROVIDED CHICAGO WITH A FEDERAL GRAND

JURY SUBPOENA FOR

LEAD:

CHICAGO AT ELK GROVE, ILLINOIS:

INTERVIEW

BT

b6
b7C

b3

b6
b7C
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I WHFQ (SEC-WF-120473)
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)

L ER2Q/ 7

CT:  FLATE BLOCE; Q0= WMFO.

RE WMFO TELCALL AND FAY OF

B/24/%4 FROM SA

b6
[:::::::]TU =A b7C
REFERENZED TELCZALL ADVISED CHICAGD OF THE LOCATING OF
THEl e Iz 0OF CONTINMUING
IMTEREST IN THIS INVESTIGATION DUE TO HIS EMPLOYMENT EBY THE
ROSTENRDWSKY DISTRICT OFFICE FROM 1953 THROUGH 19384, [:::::]
HAS TESTIFIED BEFORE THE FEDERAL GRAND JURY THAT, b3
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FAGE TWO LOE FEIWMFO 0057 UNCLAS

IT IS REQUESTED THAT:lE:E LOCATED AMD INTERVIEWELD

AEGARDING HER ENOWLZIGE OH

REFEREMCED FAX HAS FROVIDED CHICAGI WTTH 4

JURY SUBRFOENA FOR

CHICAGO AT ELXE

GROVE,

TLLINOIS:

FEO=Ral GRAND

IMTERVIEW

ET

#0057

NN
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b7C

b3

b6
b7C
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ET

NCLAS
CITE: 7/73%930//
DURECECT: PLATE BLIOOV:
FE UMFD TELIZALL OF =

T/ES/RL AND WMFT TELITYRZ

CEEC-LF-120:72)

Sl WMEg.
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T CHICAGD DATED

b7C
273794,

REFEREMIED TELCALL IMFORMED THE CHICAGDO DIVIZION OF THE

REEEYT REGAEET BY THAE VNI
05 COLUMEIA TO LUTATE AND
REGARDIMG THEIR POESI

BLE
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ST
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CAGE Tivo [E FEIAMTD L00% LUNT_ &7

EMFLOYED ROSTENMEDWSIHT

4, |

7. SANGE S0 INI

. E JUDGE SULSsRT

10, FAID CAMPADIN WORKER AND FAMILY

11. bF THE RIETEMEOWENT

FZR CONGRESE COMMITTEE AMO FORMER ROSTEMNEOWEZEI EMFLOYEE 1IN

WATHINGTON

12.

13,

lq‘s

1 EOTH WARD COMMITTEER
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FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Xl Teletype ] Immediate ] TOP SECRET
[0 Facsimile ] Priority [0 SECRET
[0 AIRTEL &l Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
Xl UNCLAS
Date 3/30/94
FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673)
TO FBI CHICAGO/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS
CITE: //3920//
SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; OO:WMFO b6
b7C
RE WMFO TELCALL OF SSaA | o ssa AND|::|

3/25/94 AND WMFO TELETYPE TO CHICAGO DATED 2/4/94.

REFERENCED TELCALL INFORMED THE CHICAGO DIVISION OF THE
RECENT REQUEST BY THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE DISTRICT
OF COLUMBIA TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW ADDITIONAL INDIVIDUALS
REGARDING THEIR POSSIBLE RECEIPT OF GIFTS FROM REPRESENTATIVE

DAN ROSTENKOWSKI:

1. b6

2.

S6C-LvF - 1806 73 - 677

ELANY ™n

v oy
Bob, 25' . '?g el

Approved: E7 Original filename: /Z”S 07 - o08&¢$
Time Received: ‘ Telprep filename: 17‘3( ago¢ S9. d(§I9
MRI/JULIAN DATE: &4(3/090 isN: 009

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: 3l 94 1 ¥&BPm Juim
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APAGE 2 WMFO 58C-WF-180673 (UNCLAS)

3.

EMPLOYED ROSTENKOWSKI| |

4. |
5.

6.

7. JUDGE SODINI

8. JUDGE SULSKI

9. |

10. | | PATD CAMPAIGN WORKER AND FAMILY

11. | DF THE ROSTENKOWSKI

FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE AND FORMER ROSTENKOWSKI EMPLOYEE IN

WASHINGTON

12.

13.

14.

b6
b7cC

15.

ls. - 30TH WARD COMMITTEE

17.
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~PAGE 3 WMFO 58C-WF-180673 (UNCLAS)

18.

19.

20. b6

b7cC

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

LEAD:
CHICAGO AT CHICAGO:
LOCATE THE LISTED INDIVIDUALS, MAKE PRELIMINARY CONTACTS

BY TELEPHONE TO DETERMINE IF THE PERSON HAS RECEIVED A GIFT
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~“PAGE 4 WMFO 58C-WF-180673 (UNCLAS)
ITEM PURCHASED FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OFFICE SUPPLY
SERVICE. SHOULD THE RESULTS OF THE PHONE CONTACT BE POSITIVE,
CONDUCT PERSONAL INTERVIEW, OBTAIN PHOTOGRAPHS AND ACQUIRE
ITEMS AS PER INSTRUCTIONS SET OUT IN REFERENCED TELETYPE.
CHICAGO IS REQUESTED TO PROVIDE POSITIVE CONTACTS FORM
THE TELEPHONE CONTACTS TO WMFO SO THAT SUBPOENAS CAN BE
CREATED IN THE NAME OF THOSE PERSONS REQUIRING THE PRODUCTION
OF THE GIFT ITEMS.

BT




© O

FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

_L_

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/8/94

Date of transcription

bé
b7C

his place of employment. After being advised of the identity of
the interviewing agent and the nature of the interview
provided the following information:

advised that he has been a friend of
Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI for about 15 years. [ ]
advised that he considers himself to have a close personal
friendship with ROSTENKOWSKI and that he also discusses political
issues with him on occasion.

b6
b7C

advised that during all the time he has known

ROSTENKOW
sculpture
jewelry.

RT, he

has never received as a gift a chair, a crystal
United States Capitol, any china, luggage, or
advised that he has received Christmas gifts

from ROSTENKOWSKI in
fine quality steaks.
provided the same type o

the past, but they have been on the order of
[::;f;:lstated that on occasion, he has

Itts to ROSTENKOWSKI around Christmas

time.

further advised that his relationship with

b6
b7cC

ROSTENKOWSKI includes going out with him on social occasions to
dinner at various restaurants.

|stated that he does not havé married children,
and to h dge, no other family members have received any
gifts from ROSTENKOWSKI.

b6
b7C

(telephonically)
at Falls Church, VirginiaFile# WMFO 580—WF—180673-4??KII

06
pIC

5/19/94

Investigation on

—~

by v1ls Date dictated 5/19/94

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-32)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3/24/94

Date of transcription

date of birth Social Security

Account Number L e
1

,___1 [, was
7
interviewed in a conference room at| and accompanied by his

b6
b7C

attornevs|

| After

being advised of the identities of everyone present and the
nature of the interview, [ | provided the following
information:

stated that he has been a friend and supporter of
DAN ROSTENKOWSKI for almost twenty years. [ |stated that he
received a Capitol chair from ROSTENKOWSKI a couple of years ago,
and to the best of his knowledge it was delivered to the mail
room at stated that the mail room is located on the
19th floor, and] [has no idea if the chair was mailed to his
office or dropped off by someone. [ | stated that he never
discussed reimbursing ROSTENKOWSKI for the chair because he
assumed it was a gift from ROSTENKOWSKI.J;;;;;:]could not recall
receiving any correspondence from ROSTEN regarding the
chair, but questioned that he might have had a conversation with
ROSTENKOWSKI during which he thanked ROSTENKOWSKI for the chair.

!did not recall receiving a crystal paperweight
from ROSTE I, but stated that he had received numerous golf

souvenirs and sweaters bearing ROSTENKOWSKI’s name. 1so
recalled that he had received a HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE
(HWMC) plate while attendinf the HWMC bicentennial ceremonies in

Washington, D.C., but id not know where the plate was
located. could not recall receiving any other items from
ROSTENKOWSKI.

. The Capitol chair was located in the conference room
where] was being interviewed, and after obtainin

consent, SA |[took photogqraphs of the Capitol chair.
l

and the interview was concluded.

b6
bic

b3
b6
p7C

SA

Investigation on 3/21/94 at CHICAGO, ILLINOIS File# 58C-WF-180673 /@?)C %

b6
b7C

md n/
by SA TJIB:tq k}# Date dictated 3/24/94

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




FD-36 (Rev. 11-17-88)

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
(] Teletype [0 Immediate ] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [ Priority [0 SECRET
K] AIRTEL [J Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
[] UNCLAS
Date 3/30/94
TO : SAC, WMFO
FROM ¢ SAC, CHICAGO (58C-WF-180673) (P)

SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK;
CFPO-LEGISLATIVE BRANCH;
00 :WMFO

Re: WMFO teletypes to Chicago dated 2/9/94, and
2/25/94, and Chicago airtel to WMFO dated 3/23/94.

Enclosed for WMFO are the following:

Rl |

il in of Custody Form (FD-192) for
the above

3) The original and two copies each of two FD-302’s
regarding the interview and evidence received from[_____] and
two 1A Envelopes which contain the original notes of the
interview oftland the original receipt (FD-597) form
provided to his attorney

4) The original and two copies each of FD-302

interviews aof t+he follawineg indisridnalcs |

b6
b7C
b3

b6
s . b7C
5) Three 1A Envelopes containing the original notes
of the interviews ofl
2-WMFO (Enc. 29)
1-Chicago (58C-WF-180673)
TJIB:tb _ y
(3) 58C—wE-1R30073 93
/,’5V' 7
Approved: Transmitted Per

(Number) __ (Lime) Z




58C~-WF-180673

6) Three 1A Envelopes each containing the b6
following: Two sets of photogr ives) of b7C
ROSTENKOWSKI gifts provided toi | re-developed
photos (and negatives) of chairs located at 1349 N. Nobel and

818 W. Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois, and certified marriage
licenses for DAN ROSTENKOWSKI and his

7) The original and one copy each _of executed
Federal Grand Jury (FGJ) subpoenas served on

and

LEADS

CHICAGO DIVISTON

AT CHTYCAGO, TITLINOIS

Will continue to coordinate future leads.

b3
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

-1-
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Date of transcription 3 / 3 l/ 94

2

|.of_ AMERTCAN
STORES COMPANY,_709 .Eagt..South..Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah, was
interyiewed in the presence of corporate counsel and advised as
follows:

stated that he has met Represe i DAN
ROSTENKOWSKI of Illinois on only one occasion. stated
that he attended a dinner in Florida in 1985 or 1986, at which
ROSTENKOWSKI was a speaker. He remembered having a conversation
with ROSTENKOWSKI concerning the candidacy of JESSE JACK

-

President of the United States. He had no other~<conve

[ffff:ﬁﬁSTENKOWSKI, nor did he receive any type of gift from hinm.

stated that his company owns JEWHLL MARKET, which handled
approximately forty percent of the grdcéry store volume/in the
Chicago, Illinois, area. His company also owns OSCO DRUG STORES,
some of which are sited in Illinois. For that reason, /his
company has made some political contributions to ROSTENKOWSKI for
campaign purposes. He stated that he nor his companies have
asked for or received any type of political favors or gifts from
ROSTENKOWSKI.

7

Investigation on 3/24/94 a Salt Lake City, Utah File# 58C-WF-1806;

by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI an
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

SA
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7

hfn 7%}/

Date dictated 3/25/94
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 03/31/94

[ date of birth |

b6
TIRCUS CIRCUS ENTERPRISES b7C

D, 288 as Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada,

89109, telephone was advised of the identity of

the interviewing Agent and that contact with him concerned United
States Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI. [ Jadvised as
follows:

determined that on June 8, 1988, he wrote a
check for $1,000.00 payable to "Rostenkow%ﬁi For Congress." This be
was a campaign contribution from personal funds. boc
urnished a copy of this check.

who is the corporate counsel for CIRCUS CIRCUS ENTERPRISES.
equests for contributions go through

[;;;:] The request for this contribution went through[::::]
r

E;;:::;:lhas not received any gifts or other items from
ROSTENKOW an. elieves that they did not even get a thank you
for his contribution.

| Idoes not recall ever meeting ROSTENKOWSKI. be
[ |has been to the United States Congress and has met :

b7C
numerous congressmen, but he does not recall ever meeting
ROSTENKOWSKI.

Investigationon _ 03/30/94 at Las Vegas, Nevada File # 58C-WF-180673 ’@%M%QQ;
7i; bé

by SA db Date dictated 03/30/94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the EBI and is loaned to your agency;
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INFORMATTON COMMUNICATION - Date: 03/31/94

FROM: xé%ﬁ’s/ﬂEGAS (RUC)
/fc;gQUAD 4

CONTACT: Sa [Direct telephone (702) 366-~7208]
. b6
TO: \\WMFO (Encl. 4) b7C
VMRA, SQUAD C-9
ATTN: SA | |
TITLE: PLATE BLOCK
OQ:WF
RE: WMFO airtel to Las Vegas, dated 03/18/94.
ENCL: Enclosed is the original and one copy of an FD-302 on B3
[ | one Federal Grand Jury subpoena,
and one FD-340.
PURPOSE(S): To provide WMFO the above enclosures.
|
1
1 - File # 58C-WF-180673

1 - Working Copy

LCP:db (4
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3/25/94

Date of transcription

| | b6

[ was »7c

contacted at his place of employment. He was advlised of the

identity of the interviewing agent as well as the nature and

purpose of the contact. He acknowledged this information and
thereafter advised as follows:

He is a strong supporter and great admirer of
Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI whom he met many years ago
in Washington D.C, He stated he has had numerous contacts with
ROSTENKOWSKI at various Democratic fundraisers over the years
and considers him to be a personal friend. He recalls, some
years ago, hosting a fundraiser specifically for ROSTENKOWSKI
however he can not remember the year that event occurred.

| |stated that he has never received
anything as a momento or gift from Representative ROSTENKOWSKI
and was unaware that congressional commemorative bric-a-brac
was even available. He indicated he knows no one who received
anything which could be construed as a gift from Representative
ROSTENKOWSKI.

information.
Investigationon 3/24/94 at Universal City, Ca. File # 58C-WF-180673 "’7}’@
Q - b6
by SA ch Date dictated 3/25/94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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3/25/94

Date of transcription

|
, was

contacted at his place of business. Also present during this bé
contact was | | Corporate Counsel. Both individuals b7C
were advised of the interviewing agent as well as the nature and

purpose of the contact. | acknowledged this information

and thereafter advised as follows:

He initially met Representative DAN ROSTENKOWSKI,
United States House of Representatives, in 1984 in Washington,
D.C. He recalls this meeting took place in ROSTENKOWSKI'’s
Capital office and was for the purpose of "getting to know each
other" as the Representative was a powerful member of Congress
and a good man to know. He stated during the succeeding years,
he doubts he had more than a dozen conversations with
ROSTENKOWSKI with the last actual contact having taken place in
1990.

did state in June, 1988, he gave
Representative ROSTENKOWSKI "a ride" to the West Coast. He
explained that ROSTENKOWSKI, | | from Chicago and a
ROSTENKOWSKI aide were coming to the West Coast for a fund raiser
so he volunteered to fly them to Los Angeles in his personal jet.
He recalls that upon arriving in Los Angeles, he drove this party

to the Universal Hilton where they were stawvi joined
them for a Democratic fundraiser hosted by that
night. He indicated this is the only West Coast contact he had

with ROSTENKOWSKI.

[:;::::;:]concluded by stating that he has received

small mementos of appreciation at Christmas time from various _
politicians however never received anything from ROSTENKOWSKI. »®©
He indicated he is sure that he has never been given either an bic

decorative House of Representative chair or crystal miniature of
the United States Capital from any politician.

b6
b7C

Investigationon _ 3/24/94 at Mar Vista, Ca. File # 58C-WF-180673 —:?(Ey

Q

by SAl ch Date dictated 3 /25/94
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ADIC WMFO
0
SAC, LOS ANGELES (58C-WF-180673) (P)

PLATE BLOCK
00: WMFO

Re: WMFO airtel to Las Vegas dated 3/18/94, 1
Los Angeles telcal, 3/25/94. b6

Enclosed for office of oridin are the original Fh-
302s reflecting contact With| |

Also enclosed are the subpoenas served on these individuals.
Contact withl |
| on

3/24/94 revealed that| [is the
| of that corporation however he
that location. | lindicate is presently

out of town but is scheduled to return to Los Angeles after
4/1/94,

LEADS:

WASHINGTON DIVISION

AT WMFO: Advise of new Grand Jury date for[:::::::]
subpoena.

IOS ANGELES DIVISTON

AT 10S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Inve tigation
,-' I-S— /h? éig’d

continuing.

| SEARCHED (... INDEXED ... ........
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Date 3/28/94
TO : SAC, BOSTON
FROM : SAC, SAN DIEGO (58C-WF-180673) (RUC)

SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK
00: WF

Enclos ivision is a Federal Grand b3
Jury subpoena for Also enclosed is copy of

WMFO Airtel to Las Vegas and others dated 3/18/94.

Investigation in San Diego

[::::::::]at his former work address of e
—— I The bIC
building now belongs to AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE
—CORDORATTAN (ARMCY  Na person with ARMC knew how to contact
who helped design the office building
at that site, worked with She does not know of any
remaining local office forn but knows of offices in New
York City and New Hampshire. She believed _____ how spends
a good deal of time in the Bahamas for tax purposes.

|________I.Lszszs‘i.]._lSan Diego directory checks for[:::::::] and b6
the

failed to locate any current addresses. bic
However, current drivers license check show a | |

DOB:| | who

formerly lived in

o £a3ilaod +n locato

San Diego will place this matter in RUC status as
requested lead has been given over to Boston Division.

2-Boston (Enc. 2)

C}rWMFO
2-San Diego (58C-WF-180673)
CLH/clh
&) ST~ F 13063
B oyt
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LEAD
BOSTON DIVISTON
AT EXETER, NEW HAMPSHTIRE
Locate and interview| |
| |as set forth in enclosed
airtel.
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